

corn to Washington's

stativing army at Vallwy Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to ald them.

States, and

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DINCLUM TATENE Because of the help of this Onwido Chief in comenting a friendship between the size nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United

- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council to protect and preserve the sovereignty of the Oneida Tribe, its rights and its resources, and
- WHEREAS, delegates of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have participated in the National Indian Gaming Task Force, and
- WHEREAS, the National Indian Gaming Task Force have had considerable involvement in the amendment of Bill H.R. 4566 as introduced, and
- WHEREAS, Bill H.R. 4566 will be implemented to establish federal standards and regulations for the conduct of gaming activities within Indian Country, which would ultimately have an impact on the Oneida Tribe Indians of Wisconsin.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee, on behalf of the Oneida General Tribal Council supports the recommendations and proposals of the National Indian Gaming Task Force.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of  $2^{-}$  members of whom  $2^{-}$  members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the  $4^{-}$  day of APe 1984; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of  $2^{-}$  members for,  $0^{-}$  members against and  $0^{-}$  members not voting: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

/ L

L. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee